

College Code-5225 **UUCMS-**A03GML0324

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha's

SHRI GULABACHAND RAVAJI GANDHI ARTS, SHRI YASHAVANTARAY ANNARAY PATIL COMMERCE AND

SHRI MANIKCHAND PHULACHAND DOSHI SCIENCE DEGREE COLLEGE,

INDI-586209. DIST: VIJAYAPUR. (KARNATAKA)

Affiliated to Rani Channamma University, Belagavi. Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade In 3rd Cycle.

Gmail: pplgrgindi@gmail.com Web: www.grgyapmfdc.org

Ref: Date:



# POLICY DOCUMENT ON THE GREEN CAMPUS

IQAC Co-ordinator,

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.

586209 College Code:

Principal Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapuf.

Phone: 08359-225118

### SUNSHUBH TECHNOVATIONS PVT LTD

#120-122,131-2, 'A' Block, IT Park, Opp. Glass House, HUBLI-580 029. Karnataka, INDIA Germany off: NeuerWeg 166, 47803 Krefeld, Dusseldorf.

WATER	ENERGY	POLLUTION	ORGANIC
Harvesting	Efficiency	Minimize	Farming
Conservation	Conservation	Eliminate	Worm compost
Management	Generation	Manage	Benefits



www.sunshubhrenewables.com, Email: ceo@sunshubhrenewables.com, Ph: 94492 83505, 94490 33505 CIN: U74999KA2020PTC136321, PAN:ABECS0250Q, TAN:BLRS77362F GST No: 29ABECS0250Q1ZX

# **ENVIRONMENT AUDIT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

l, Mallikarjun A Kambalyal, endorse and confirm that the Energy Audit has been carried out on 21st Feb 2022 under the instructions of Prof S B Jadhav, Principal, and Dr P K Rathod, NAAC Co-Ordinator, Asst Prof. Srishail convener Criteria 7.0 and Dr Jayaprasad, IQAC Co-ordinator, Shri G R Gandhi Arts, Shri Y A Patil Commerce & Shri M F Doshi Science Degree College, Indi. KARNATAKA

This report is generated based on the site visits and evidence collected from the site and this completion certificate is issued in compliance with Criteria

All attempts have been made to evaluate the scope for development and inculcate green practices in the campus and extended throughout the campus. The focus is also laid to make positive impact on the society for a better living. This report is tabled in two parts. The first forms the core discussions which are subject specific under the statutory requirements of the NAAC accreditation norms. The second section is general in nature.

Any modifications, changes, omissions after the site visit shall be exclusive.

Authorised Auditor.

Mallikarjun A. Kambalyal B.E (E&C)

Certified Energy Auditors EA-3485.

ISO 50001:2011 & ISO14001:2015 Lead Auditor.

Date: 26<sup>TH</sup> Feb 2022

IQAC Co-ordinator,

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.

586209 College Code 5225

Principal Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha. Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapuf.

ANOVA

#### SUNSHUBH TECHNOVATIONS PVT LTD

#120-122,131-2, 'A' Block, IT Park, Opp. Glass House, HUBLI-580 029. Karnataka, INDIA

Germany off: NeuerWeg 166, 47803 Krefeld, Dusseldorf.

WATER	ENERGY	POLLUTION	ORGANIC
Harvesting	Efficiency	Minimize	Farming
Conservation	Conservation	Eliminate	Worm compost
Management	Generation	Manage	Benefits
Read: Certified Ene	rgy Auditors. GOI (EA	3485), Germany: Ar	nbieter-Nr 1041388



www.sunshubhrenewables.com, Email: <a href="mailto:ceo@sunshubhrenewables.com">ceo@sunshubhrenewables.com</a>, Ph: 94492 83505, 94490 33505 CIN: U74999KA2020PTC136321, PAN:ABECS0250Q, TAN:BLRS77362F GST No: 29ABECS0250Q1ZX

## **GREEN AUDIT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

I, Mallikarjun A Kambalyal, endorse and confirm that the Energy Audit has been carried out on 21st Feb 2022 under the instructions of Prof S B Jadhav, Principal, and Dr P K Rathod, NAAC Co-Ordinator, Asst Prof. Srishail convener Criteria 7.0 and Dr Jayaprasad, IQAC Co-ordinator, Shri G R Gandhi Arts, Shri Y A Patil Commerce & Shri M F Doshi Science Degree College, Indi. KARNATAKA

This report is generated based on the site visits and evidence collected from the site and this completion certificate is issued in compliance with *Criteria* 7.1.6.

All attempts have been made to evaluate the scope for development and inculcate green practices in the campus and extended throughout the campus. The focus is also laid to make positive impact on the society for a better living. This report is tabled in two parts. The first forms the core discussions which are subject specific under the statutory requirements of the NAAC accreditation norms. The second section is general in nature.

Any modifications, changes, omissions after the site visit shall be exclusive.

Authorised Auditor.

Mallikarjun A. Kambalyal B.E (E&C)

Certified Energy Auditors EA-3485.

ISO 50001:2011 & ISO14001:2015 Lead Auditor.

Date: 26TH Feb 2022

Hubli. India. Py

IQAC Co-ordinator,

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur. SSVVS \* SSVVS

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapuf.

#### SUNSHUBH TECHNOVATIONS PVT LTD

#120-122,131-2, SV Block, IT Park, Opp. Glass House, HUBLI-580 029. Karnataka, INDIA Germany off: NeuerWeg 166, 47803 Krefeld, Dusseldorf,

WATER	ENERGY	POLLUTION	ORGANIC
Harvesting	Efficiency	Minimize	Farming
Conservation	Conservation	Eliminate	Worm compost
Management	Generation	Manage	Benefits



www.sunshubhrenewables.com, Email: ceo@sunshubhrenewables.com, Ph: 94492 83505, 94490 33505 CIN: U74999KA2020PTC136321, PAN:ABECS0250Q, TAN:BLRS77362F GST No: 29ABECS0250Q1ZX

## **ENERGY AUDIT COMPLETION CERTIFICATE**

I, Mallikarjun A Kambalyal, endorse and confirm that the Energy Audit has been carried out on 21st Feb 2022 under the instructions of Prof S B Jadhav, Principal, and Dr P K Rathod, NAAC Co-Ordinator, Asst Prof. Srishail convener Criteria 7.0 and Dr Jayaprasad, IQAC Co-ordinator, Shri G R Gandhi Arts, Shri Y A Patil Commerce & Shri M F Doshi Science Degree College, Indi. KARNATAKA

This report is generated based on the site visits and evidence collected from the site and this completion certificate is issued in compliance with Criteria 7.1.6.

All attempts have been made to evaluate the scope for development and inculcate green practices in the campus and extended throughout the campus. The focus is also laid to make positive impact on the society for a better living. This report is tabled in two parts. The first forms the core discussions which are subject specific under the statutory requirements of the NAAC accreditation norms. The second section is general in nature.

Any modifications, changes, omissions after the site visit shall be exclusive.

Authorised Auditor.

Mallikarjun A. Kambalyal B.E (E&C)

Certified Energy Auditors EA-3485.

ISO 50001:2011 & ISO14001:2015 Lead Auditor.

Date: 26TH Feb 2022

IQAC Co-ordinator,

Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts, Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.



Principal Shri Shanteshwar Vidyavardhak Sangha, Shri Gulabachand Ravaji Gandhi Arts. Shri Yashavantaray Annaray Patil Commerce and Shri Manikachand Phulachand Doshi Science Degree College, INDI-586209. Dist: Vijayapur.

NOW

India